
2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

50cc (6 & Under) Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Wade Lavezzo 17 20 16 20 16 16 16 20 20 16 20 180 Series Eligible

2 Suzuki Fayet 105 16 13 13 20 20 20 16 11 13 142 Series Eligible

3 Mason Sperry 51 13 9 11 13 11 13 13 16 20 16 135 Series Eligible

4 Tanner Hatfield 210 11 10 16 11 13 11 11 13 11 13 120 Series Eligible

5 Colton Hawkins 18 9 10 10 10 10 7 9 11 76 Series Eligible

6 Sylvia Targosz 11 8 8 6 5 4 7 3 6 8 7 62 Series Eligible

7 Jase Petersen 206 9 3 7 6 6 6 5 6 48 Series Eligible

8 Eli Crandall 122 10 9 9 7 9 44

9 Nakai Balfor 7 7 10 10 8 35

10 Jude Fye 347 6 9 10 25

11 Walker Mickelson 924 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 6 1 22 Series Eligible

12 Carter Black 1 8 9 5 22

13 Bretton Gonzales 555 20 20

14 Wyatt Rinkor 316 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 4 19 Series Eligible

15 Everett Stursa 972 6 1 2 3 4 1 17

16 Lorenzo Inman 303 7 8 15

17 Cagiva Fayet 106 7 5 1 1 1 15

18 Linken Hanselman 208 3 2 2 5 1 13

19 Grayden Mccargar 242 11 11

20 Braxten Rodgers 857 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 11

21 Luke Bakken 404 1 3 1 2 1 3 11

22 Kyren Roberts 337 10 10

23 Quincie Obrian 30 3 7 10

24 Max Aldaco 53 8 2 10

25 Kayden Hearne 927 4 5 9

26 Haylee Ash 616 9 9

27 Donavyn Romero 514 8 8

28 Parker Ellison 26 4 1 1 1 1 8

29 Bodhi Ballard 888 7 7



30 Chase Szuh 141 6 6

31 Madison Baker 5 1 1 1 1 2 6

32 Nickolaj Evans 121z 4 2 6

33 Oakley Ervin-Beck 936 5 5

34 Hudson Ferris 82 1 4 5

35 Tatin Davis 411 1 4 5

36 Levi Green 14 4 4

37 Jake Houle 472x 4 4

38 Weston Fees 257 3 3

39 Dion Anthony 42 1 1 2

40 Connor Ford-Allison 196 1 1 2

41 Zane Silva 816 1 1

42 Carter Jenkins 725 1 1

43 Preston Little 5 1 1

44 Jamis Stone 65z 1 1

45 Finley Mcmillen 76 1 1

46 Violet Burry 28 1 1

47 Thomas Pitts 829 1 1

48 Enzo Chick 86 1 1

49 Madelyn Botto 6 1 1

50 Bryce Macliz 118 1 1

51 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

50cc (7 & Up) Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Ducati Fayet 104 20 20 10 20 16 20 20 20 146 Series Eligible

2 Clayton Yarborough 30 16 16 13 13 16 16 16 20 16 142 Series Eligible

3 Rosalie Brogan 299 16 8 8 9 9 10 11 11 8 10 100 Series Eligible

4 Kolten Bakken 16 13 11 13 11 13 13 20 1 95 Series Eligible

5 Maddex Albury 419 11 2 9 8 8 7 7 7 11 8 78 Series Eligible

6 Westin Hawks 7 1 7 7 6 10 9 8 9 7 11 75 Series Eligible

7 Mason Brown 111 10 4 5 7 11 4 9 5 6 9 70 Series Eligible

8 Kayson Weber 552 3 4 1 5 11 10 3 9 13 59 Series Eligible

9 Blaine Zeddies 32 9 5 6 1 7 8 6 4 5 6 57 Series Eligible

10 Chesney Mickelson 312 6 1 1 5 4 5 3 2 3 5 35 Series Eligible

11 Wyatt Honeycutt 999 13 20 33

12 Callan Geissinger 724 11 10 10 31

13 Lane Showers 127 8 16 24

14 Grayson Rinkor 721 1 1 6 1 5 1 2 4 21 Series Eligible

15 Skyler Leffingwells 911 9 1 10 20

16 Haiden Ash 311 20 20

17 Dallis Brogan 813 5 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 18 Series Eligible

18 Rockey Wardleigh 52 1 1 2 6 4 1 3 18

19 Landyn Stills 199 16 16

20 Isabel Blount 235 8 1 3 1 1 14

21 Keaton Gelineau 36 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 14 Series Eligible

22 Grayson Armstrong 71 13 13

23 Emmett Clark 306j 13 13

24 Jordan Trevino 107 10 10

25 Hunter Sharp 89 7 2 1 10

26 Gunner Arbogast 129 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

27 Suzuki Fayet 105 7 7

28 Lucas Bro 333t 6 6



29 Judd Houle 472v 6 6

30 Chase Szuh 141 1 4 5

31 Tysen Pengelly 55 4 4

32 Jayden Placide 555 1 1 1 1 4

33 Jade Botto 365 3 3

34 Ryker York 369 3 3

35 Sailer Stone 4x 1 1 1 3

36 Parker Wilcox 23 2 1 3

37 Gracie Brown 12 1 1 2

38 Deegan Graves 72 1 1

39 Treyvon Bliss 7x 1 1

40 Beau Lundeen 89 1 1

41 Nick Kennedy 16 1 1

42 Mikaih Crossen 78 1 1

43 Carter Jenkins 725 1 1

44 Westyn Ferris 82x 1 1

45 Aliyha Southall 519 1 1

46 0

47 0

48 0

49 0

50 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

50cc Open Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Wade Lavezzo 17 20 13 13 10 11 20 16 20 20 20 163 Series Eligible

2 Suzuki Fayet 105 16 11 20 20 10 10 20 13 13 9 142 Series Eligible

3 Mason Sperry 51 11 5 16 13 13 16 13 16 16 11 130 Series Eligible

4 Tanner Hatfield 210 9 8 9 16 16 13 10 3 6 13 103 Series Eligible

5 Clayton Yarborough 30 9 10 11 8 11 11 10 11 10 91 Series Eligible

6 Rosalie Brogan 299 10 3 7 9 5 9 6 9 8 5 71 Series Eligible

7 Maddex Albury 419 8 1 6 8 6 6 8 6 9 6 64 Series Eligible

8 Kolten Bakken 16 7 4 5 3 8 9 11 1 48 Series Eligible

9 Ducati Fayet 104 13 16 16 45

10 Kayson Weber 552 1 3 5 3 7 7 7 5 4 42 Series Eligible

11 Westin Hawks 7 2 2 4 4 1 5 5 4 2 7 36 Series Eligible

12 Mason Brown 111 4 1 1 6 9 1 4 2 3 3 34 Series Eligible

13 Callan Geissinger 724 11 5 10 26

14 Colton Hawkins 18 1 7 4 1 1 4 8 26

15 Bretton Gonzales 555 20 20

16 Haiden Ash 311 20 20

17 Blaine Zeddies 32 6 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 18 Series Eligible

18 Wyatt Huneycutt 999 6 8 14

19 Dallis Brogan 813 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 Series Eligible

20 Chesney Mickelson 312 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 12 Series Eligible

21 Grayden Mccargar 242 10 10

22 Keaton Gelineau 36 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 Series Eligible

23 Rocky Wardleigh 52 1 1 3 2 1 1 9

24 Grayson Armstrong 71 8 8

25 Isabel Blount 235 3 1 1 1 1 1 8

26 Gunner Arbogast 129 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 Series Eligible

27 Jase Petersen 206 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 Series Eligible

28 Jude Fye 347 4 1 1 2 8

29 Skyler Leffingwells 911 7 7

30 Levi Green 14 7 7

31 Lane Stowers 127 7 7

32 Grayson Rinkor 721 1 1 1 1 1 5

33 Nakai Balfour 7 1 1 1 1 1 5

34 Eli Crandall 122 1 1 1 1 4

35 Cagiva Fayet 106 1 1 1 3

36 Wyatt Rinkor 316 1 1 1 3

37 Lorenzo Inman 303 1 1 2

38 Donavyn Romero 514 2 2

39 Sailer Stone 4x 1 1 2

40 Kayden Hearne 927 1 1 2 1

41 Dion Anthony 42 1 1 2 1

42 Nickolaj Evans 121z 1 1 2 1

43 Jade Botto 365 1 1 1

44 Lucas Bro 333t 1 1

45 Treyvon Bliss 7x 1 1

46 Oakley Ervin-Beck 936 1 1

47 Kyren Roberts 337 1 1

48 Tyson Pengelly 55 1 1

49 Landyn Stills 199 1 1

50 Quincie Obrian 30q 1 1

51 Everett Stursa 792 1 1

52 Carter Jenkins 725 1 1

53 Nick Kennedy 16 1 1

54 Hudson Ferris 82 1 1

55 Westyn Ferris 82x 1 1

56 Judd Houle 472v 1 1

57 Weston Fees 257 1 1

58 Braxten Rogers 857 1 1

59 0

60 0

61 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

65cc (9 & Under) Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Owen Brown 999 7 5 2 13 13 10 16 20 20 16 122 Series Eligible

2 Charlie Bagan 514 13 1 10 11 11 13 11 16 13 11 110 Series Eligible

3 Parker Hatfield 710 10 6 13 8 10 11 10 13 16 10 107 Series Eligible

4 Ducati Fayet 104 9 8 11 16 16 16 13 13 102 Series Eligible

5 Duke Arbogast 928 11 7 16 3 9 6 4 11 9 76 Series Eligible

6 Suzuki Fayet 714 6 3 7 7 9 8 9 8 1 8 66 Series Eligible

7 Cullen Black 121 1 20 20 20 61

8 Mason Sperry 51 3 1 9 1 7 5 8 11 10 5 60 Series Eligible

9 Clayton Yarborough 30 1 6 6 8 4 7 10 9 1 52 Series Eligible

10 Mckray Kranovich 13 8 9 8 9 6 7 47

11 Talon Baker 125 2 20 20 42

12 Skyler Leffingwell 911 4 4 5 3 5 7 8 3 39 Series Eligible

13 Dillon Lager 151 16 20 36

14 Grady Liles 410 1 6 1 4 7 4 23

15 Gunnar Canning 120 20 20

16 Colton Corona 3 20 20

17 Grant Spoon 6g 16 16

18 Ryder Austin 111 1 2 1 6 3 2 15

19 Kolten Bakken 16 1 3 5 1 3 1 14

20 Jesse Dewolf 756 13 13

21 Callan Geissinger 724 9 4 13

22 Jadelyn Botto 953 3 1 5 2 1 12

23 Sienna O'leary 7 11 11

24 Maycie Schroeder 26 10 10

25 Landyn Stills 199 10 10

26 Rosalie Brogan 299 4 1 2 1 1 9

27 Addalyn Rinkor 515 2 1 1 2 1 1 8

28 Liesel Mcmillen 610 5 1 1 7

29 Kian Mathews 22 7 7



30 Ryker York 927 1 1 5 7

31 Willow Wardleigh 730 1 1 3 1 1 7

32 Lincoln Marsh 224 1 5 6

33 Clay Larson 110 4 1 1 6

34 Emmett Clark 306j 6 6

35 Wade Lavezzo 17 6 6

36 Mason Clugage 10 1 1 2 1 5

37 Jordan Trevino 107 4 4

38 Kenzie Gonzales 551 2 2

39 Jase Munson 66a 1 1 2

40 Bostyn Wardleigh 12 1 1

41 Emerie Malloy 8 1 1

42 Hudson Trimbach 13 1 1

43 James Rinkor 1 1

44 Leo Dailey-Reynolds 505 1 1

45 Nick Kennedy 1 1

46 Blaine Zeddies 32 1 1

47 0

48 0

49 0

50 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

65cc (10 & Up) Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Billy Smith 58Y 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 16 20 176 Series Eligible

2 Rowdy Cox 22 7 16 13 16 13 16 16 10 11 20 138 Series Eligible

3 Degan Jenkins 32 16 13 16 9 11 13 11 8 10 16 123 Series Eligible

4 Teigen Biddle 200 10 9 7 7 8 9 8 7 8 10 83 Series Eligible

5 Grayson Kromberg 108 11 9 13 10 10 6 9 68

6 Camden Harrison 131 9 7 6 8 7 10 6 11 64 Series Eligible

7 Colby Daniels 506 11 8 8 6 5 9 7 54

8 Boston Wardleigh 12 4 6 8 3 5 5 8 39

9 Lane Foster 365 10 11 16 37

10 Summer Mcmillen 523 13 11 11 35

11 Bentley Brown 112q 13 13 26

12 Konner Vargas 25 20 20

13 Bennett Stone 14b 10 9 19

14 Mathias Mann 105 9 7 16

15 Kane Harrington 241 16 16

16 Jonny Munson 555 2 13 15

17 Dustin Mobley 2 8 6 14

18 Wyatt Mirell n39u 13 13

19 Zyloh Silva 517 11 11

20 Kian Mathews 22 10 10

21 Kodiak Balfour 257 9 9

22 Ronny Hanselman 210 6 2 8

23 Taytum Main 25 7 7

24 Hayden Rosser 111 6 6

25 Rylan Sheppard 19 5 5

26 Beau Reese 701 5 5

27 Cade Lundeen 98 4 4

28 Luke Contino 319 4 4



29 Justin Jones 414 3 3

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

65cc Open Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Billy Smith 58Y 13 20 8 16 16 20 1 16 20 20 150 Series Eligible

2 Rowdy Cox 22 11 16 1 13 13 16 20 9 13 13 125 Series Eligible

3 Charlie Bagan 514 8 4 16 6 9 13 10 6 9 9 90 Series Eligible

4 Degan Jenkins 32 9 8 13 3 8 10 9 7 10 10 87 Series Eligible

5 Owen Brown 999 1 1 11 9 10 6 6 10 11 11 76 Series Eligible

6 Ducati Fayet 104 6 7 7 7 11 11 16 8 73 Series Eligible

7 Parker Hatfield 710 7 6 10 4 4 8 8 5 7 59 Series Eligible

8 Duke Arbogast 928 5 2 9 10 9 1 3 5 2 46 Series Eligible

9 Dillon Lager 151 20 20 40

10 Teigen Biddle 200 1 1 4 1 7 4 7 4 6 4 39 Series Eligible

11 Talon Baker 125 3 13 20 1 37

12 Mckray Kranovich 13 4 3 6 5 7 5 30

13 Lane Foster 365 11 16 27

14 Camden Harrison 131 1 1 3 2 6 3 4 3 23 Series Eligible

15 Bentley Brown 112Q 13 8 21

16 Grayson Kromberg 108 1 8 11 20

17 Konner Vargas 25 20 20

18 Colton Corona 3 20 20

19 Cullen Black 121 1 16 17

20 Gunnar Canning 120 16 16

21 Wyatt Mirell n39u 13 13

22 Maycie Schroeder 26 11 11

23 Robby Brewer 121 11 11

24 Kade Christensen 225J 10 10

25 Sienna O'leary 7 10 10

26 Mathias Mann 105 5 5 10

27 Grant Spoon 6g 9 9

28 Skyler Leffingwell 911 3 1 3 1 8



29 Colby Daniels 506 1 1 5 7

30 Jonny Munson 555 7 7

31 Kian Mathews 22 1 5 6

32 Jase Munson 66 6 6

33 Jesse Dewolf 756 5 5

34 Mason Clugage 10 1 1 1 2 5

35 Dustin Mobley 2 2 2 4

36 Hayden Rosser 111 4 4

37 Lincoln Marsh 224 2 1 3

38 Clay Larson 110 1 1 1 3

39 Bostyn Wardleigh 12 1 1 2

40 Willow Wardleigh 730 1 1 2

41 Aiden Reynolds 93 1 1

42 Levi Szuh 131s 1 1

43 Landyn Stills 199 1 1

44 Leo Dailey-Reynolds 505 1 1

45 Zyloh Silva 517 1 1

46 Nick Kennedy 16 1 1

47 Luke Contino 319 1 1

48 0

49 0

50 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

85cc (12 & Under) Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Ryan Pacella 31 20 13 16 20 10 20 13 1 20 133 Series Eligible

2 Isaac Bryant 721 16 9 13 11 7 11 11 9 7 16 110 Series Eligible

3 Zachary Purvis 83 1 6 9 16 8 13 16 10 9 3 91 Series Eligible

4 Wyatt Lavezzo 18 13 10 8 13 4 10 10 6 1 11 86 Series Eligible

5 Talon Baker 125 10 11 10 1 9 9 8 6 64 Series Eligible

6 Gavin Giomi 10 16 20 3 20 59

7 Kylan Simpson 411 7 5 4 9 5 4 7 7 3 7 58 Series Eligible

8 Billy Smith 58 5 1 6 6 3 6 8 2 2 13 52 Series Eligible

9 Konner Vargas 25 16 16 32

10 Max Sampson 223 8 5 8 5 6 32

11 Shane Sager 139 11 11 8 30

12 Jax Tamulevich 520 16 13 29

13 Wyatt Berrington 68D 13 11 24

14 Cullen Black 1 9 5 10 24

15 Cash Austin 629 1 8 6 1 1 5 22

16 Jason Carroll 19 11 10 21

17 Deegan Jenkins 32 4 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 4 21 Series Eligible

18 Kade Christensen 225j 6 4 2 9 21

19 Krosby Toland 85a 20 20

20 Cord Hunter 375 1 8 11 20

21 Jevin Hubbard 52 20 20

22 Hayden Roth 8R 20 20

23 Alex Campigli 22 20 20

24 Parker Geissinger 924 7 5 5 17

25 Luke Hanson 254 16 16

26 Grayson Kromberg 108 3 1 5 1 4 1 1 16

27 Brooklyn Baker 116 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 14 Series Eligible

28 Logan Ash 100 13 13

29 Bennett Stone 14 3 7 1 11

30 Nathan Walker 26 3 1 3 1 1 1 10



31 Logan Rethford 224 10 10

32 Jett Sorenson 6 9 9

33 Ryker Oliverson 925 1 8 9

34 Boston Mathis 938 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 Series Eligible

35 Scarlet Peterich 577 7 7

36 Robby Brewer 121 7 7

37 Jordan Swain 909 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7

38 Levi Szuh 131 1 4 1 6

39 Jaiden Roberts 693 6 6

40 Leo York 275 1 1 1 1 4

41 Alden Farmer 63 4 4

42 Kade Tolley 330 1 2 3

43 Chase Ruano N118z 2 2

44 Kalvin Roberts 335 2 2

45 AJ Gould 25 1 1 2

46 Lincoln Brown 23 1 1

47 Hunter Graves 610c 1 1

48 Luke Moore 43 1 1

49 Lucas Dosh 238 1 1

50 Zach Hartze 567 1 1

51 Jake Lazzarino 77j 1 1

52 Eli Lundeen 37 1 1

53 Justin Johnson 359j 1 1

54 Jesse Jones J15 1 1

55 Grayson Bailey-Duran 99 1 1

56 Nick Kennedy 16 1 1

57 Ayden Stone 85j 1 1

58 Rylan Sheppard 19x 1 1

59 Haiden Kersey 68 1 1

60 Wade Clark 221x 1 1

61 Gavin Dryfka 6 1 1

62 Eylan Sheppard 19X 1 1

63 0

64 0

65 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

85cc (13 & Up) Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Rocket Richardson 103 20 16 16 20 20 10 16 11 13 142 Series Eligible

2 Mayson Burns 27 16 20 13 16 13 13 11 13 115 Series Eligible

3 Gunner Guthrie 422 8 8 8 13 11 9 8 9 9 16 99 Series Eligible

4 Travis Cano 25 11 13 10 16 13 11 4 20 98 Series Eligible

5 Nicholas Stander 88 11 13 16 20 10 70

6 Cruz Grant 235 3 6 7 7 5 8 8 11 55 Series Eligible

7 Liam Rasmussen 88 9 9 7 7 8 8 4 52

8 Braxton Mcintosh 9 4 5 1 6 9 3 9 37

9 Garrett Berrington 24 20 16 36

10 Luke Hanson 254 16 20 36

11 Joey Mitchell 90 20 11 31

12 Ronin Thomas 211 9 11 9 29

13 Rylan Skulason 13 2 2 6 7 10 27

14 Louis Hill Jr 21 13 10 23

15 Jevin Hubbard 52 20 20

16 Mason Main 310 10 4 5 19

17 Scottorn Mcmillen 27 6 6 5 17

18 Brodie Johnson 22 5 9 14

19 Hudson Stewart 322 7 6 13

20 Beau Reese 701 11 11

21 Langston Dahl 28 10 10

22 Ryan Gomes 911 10 10

23 Lucas Rethford 333 10 10

24 Collin Carter 12 10 10

25 Kelton Knox 117 2 8 10

26 Zachary David 28 3 1 5 9

27 Blane Nichols 611 8 8

28 Lucas Lacroix 112 7 7

29 Stryker Chitty 38 7 7

30 Grant Gray 928 6 6

31 William Popov 539 6 6



32 Tyler Lee 482 6 6

33 Nolan Louviere 94N 5 5

34 Aydin Vigil 99 5 5

35 Landon De Vall 707 5 5

36 Nathan Kuehner 145j 4 4

37 Cooper Bergeron 139 4 4

38 Sean Macdonald 613 4 4

39 Thomas Jackson 15 3 3

40 Alex Timpano 7 2 2

41 Trey Lundeen 17 1 1

42 0

43 0

44 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

85cc Open Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Rocket Richardson 103 20 16 20 20 10 16 11 8 11 132 Series Eligible

2 Ryan Pacella 31 1 11 13 11 5 13 8 1 20 83 Series Eligible

3 Zachary Purvis 83 1 7 7 10 7 8 5 4 7 16 72 Series Eligible

4 Travis Cano 25 16 5 9 1 8 9 6 1 9 64 Series Eligible

5 Wyatt Lavezzo 18 11 9 8 9 2 1 7 1 1 11 60 Series Eligible

6 Cooper Bergeron 139 16 20 20 56

7 Nicholas Stander 88 1 11 13 10 9 44

8 Kylan Simpson 411 5 3 5 7 3 2 3 1 1 10 40 Series Eligible

9 Luke Hanson 254 10 11 16 37

10 Jevin Hubbard 52 16 16 32

11 Ronin Thomas 211 4 7 10 2 4 27

12 Max Sampson 223 9 3 3 4 8 27

13 Garrett Berrington 24 13 13 26

14 Lane Redding 3 6 20 26

15 Konner Vargas 16 10 26

16 Gaven Giomi 10 11 13 24

17 Joey Mitchell 90 13 10 23

18 Liam Rasmussen 88 7 8 1 1 3 1 21

19 Krosby Toland 83x 20 20

20 William Popov 539 20 20

21 Shane Sager 139 9 5 6 20

22 Alex Campigli 22 20 20

23 Nolan Louvier 94N 10 9 19

24 Braxton Mcintosh 9 4 1 1 1 1 5 6 19

25 Jax Tanulvich 520 9 8 17

26 Ryan Gomes 911 16 16

27 Logan Ash 100 16 16

28 Kade Christensen 225j 6 2 1 7 16



29 Cord Hunter 375 13 1 1 15

30 Cruz Grant 235 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 13 Series Eligible

31 Billy Smith 58 13 13

32 Jason Carroll 19 10 1 11

33 Gunner Guthrie 422 1 2 8 11

34 Landon De Vall 707 11 11

35 Jett Sorenson 6 8 8

36 Parker Geissinger 924 6 1 1 8

37 Wyatt Berrington 68D 3 5 8

38 Louis Hill Jr 21 1 6 7

39 Bennett Stone 14 1 6 7

40 Hayden Roth 8R 7 7

41 Beau Reese 701 6 6

42 Talon Baker 125 6 6

43 Langston Dahl 28x 5 5

44 Kallen Toland 12 4 4

45 Blane Nichols 611 4 4

46 Bennet Stone 14b 4 4

47 Aydin Vigil 99 1 2 1 4

48 Jaiden Roberts 693 4 4

49 Rylan Skulason 13 4 4

50 Lincoln Brown 23 3 3

51 Natalie Stander 514s 1 1 1 3

52 Lucas Rethford 333 3 3

53 Kade Tolley 831 3 3

54 Lucas Dosh 238 2 2

55 Brodie Johnson 22 1 1 2

56 Hudson Stewart 322 1 1 2

57 Logan Rethford 224 2 2

58 Kelton Knox 117 1 1

59 Finn Palmer 1 1 1

60 Isaac Bryant 721 1 1

61 Luke Moore 43 1 1

62 Kalvin Roberts 335 1 1

63 Zachary David 28 1 1

64 Ryker Oliverson 925 1 1

65 Grant Gray 928 1 1



66 Nathan Walker 26 1 1

67 Chase Ruano N118z 1 1

68 Landen Ruano N114z 1 1

69 Thomas Jackson 15 1 1

70 Wade Clark 221x 1 1

71 Tyler Lee 482 1 1

72 Alden Farmer 63 1 1

73 Collin Carter 12 1 1

74 Sean Macdonald 613 1 1

75 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

Supermini Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Jesse Miller 66 20 20 16 16 16 16 16 120

2 Rocket Richardson 103 16 16 16 13 13 13 13 9 10 119 Series Eligible

3 Cooper Bergeron 139 20 20 20 60

4 Lane Redding 3 16 20 36

5 Gunner Guthrie 22 10 11 7 8 36

6 Aydin Vigil 99 11 10 10 31

7 Ronin Thomas 211 11 8 9 28

8 Garrett Berrington 24 13 13 26

9 Mason Main 310 13 11 24

10 Gaven Giomi 10 10 11 21

11 Rylan Brown 67 20 20

12 William Popov 539 20 20

13 Landon De Vall 707 20 20

14 Ryker Oliverson 925 20 20

15 Kelton Knox 117 9 10 19

16 Jackson Adams 16 16 16

17 Kallen Toland 12 13 13

18 Ryder Allen 812j 13 13

19 Tyler Manford 11 11

20 Jason Carroll 19 11 11

21 Ivan Lund 511 11 11

22 Ryan Gomes 911 11 11

23 Lucas Lacroix 112 10 10

24 Landen Ruano N114z 10 10

25 Nicholas Rosecrans 66 9 9

26 Chase Ruano N118z 9 9

27 Jayden Mcgrath 1 8 8

28 Alden Farmer 63 7 7

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

125/250 SPORTSMAN D Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Luis Hill Jr. 330 16 8 5 20 20 20 20 20 129 Series Eligible

2 Wyatt Mcgehee 38 9 10 2 16 13 16 13 11 9 16 115 Series Eligible

3 Preston Slater 411 1 11 20 4 20 7 11 10 11 13 108 Series Eligible

4 Cole Liles 135 20 5 16 1 9 13 16 11 91 Series Eligible

5 Nicholas Greene 10 13 16 4 5 11 2 7 6 5 8 77 Series Eligible

6 Wyatt Powning 2 11 13 10 9 9 16 68

7 Lars Millim 163 7 13 10 11 1 9 7 58

8 Maxwell Bauman 128 1 9 7 20 13 1 51

9 Christopher Whalen 28 8 8 6 6 1 7 1 9 46 Series Eligible

10 Evan Smith 422 5 5 3 7 8 8 36

14 Lily Powning 17 8 8 10 7 33

15 Memphis Ross 23 1 11 1 1 8 10 32

11 Trevor Campbell 118 13 9 5 4 31

12 Mike Mayhew 521 16 13 29

13 Charlie Grubb 21 6 11 5 5 27

16 Gahvin Schulze 20 20

17 Southern Cleeves 131 9 10 19

18 Hunter Trimbach 16 16

19 Jason Jackson 48 10 6 16

20 Cayden Caudill 294 4 1 3 1 1 4 14

21 Ayden Valles 17v 1 1 4 1 1 1 3 1 13 Series Eligible

22 Manuel Sanchez 1 10 11

23 Cord Hunter 375 10 1 11

24 Blane Nickle 5 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 10

47 Michael Sloan 108 1 3 6 10

27 Austin Horn 523 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 Series Eligible

25 Judge Smith 8 8

26 Dominic Bunn 772 1 1 1 1 3 1 8



30 Donnie Kimpel 127 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 Series Eligible

28 Kyle Felter 7 7

29 Byren Folden 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 7

31 Brody Roberts 711 7 7

41 Jack Brown 556 1 3 1 2 7

52 Miguel Acevedo 1 1 1 4 7

32 Dylan Atkinson 6 6

33 Lucas Lacroix 112 6 6

34 Grant Gomes 604 6 6

35 Kaden Appelt 34 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

36 Marshall Shykowski 117 6 6

38 Donovan Walker 4 1 1 2 1 1 6

40 Naomi Wyant 45 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

37 Edward Ford-Allison 96 1 3 1 5

39 Cora Haigh 11 4 1 5

94 Liam Rasmussen 645 5 5

42 Jacob Burns 4 4

43 Clayton Hummel 318 1 2 1 4

44 Aaron Denson 88 2 1 1 4

45 Trent Mckellip 11 1 1 1 1 4

46 Michael Henn 580 1 1 1 1 4

48 Logan Tiearney 174 1 2 1 4

92 Tyler Deane 267 1 3 4

49 Tyson Wise 3 3

50 Mike Popp 4 3 3

51 Collin Spears 1 1 1 3

53 Ryan Athens 25 1 1 1 3

54 Elias Xavier 12 1 1 1 3

55 Ethan Lewis 773 1 1 1 3

64 Myles Daniels 812 1 1 1 3

56 Colin Spencer 926 1 1 2

57 Landon Gafford 221a 1 1 2

58 Yance Jensen 28 1 1 2

59 Mason Ahlvers 99 1 1 2

60 Mason Main 310 1 1 2

61 Aiden Mccafferty 51 1 1 2

62 Nicholas Nunez 13 1 1 2



63 Bradley Pastro 683 1 1 2

65 Reily Sheehan 36 2 2

66 Aaron Canela 45 2 2

67 Chrictian Smith x21 1 1 2

87 Victor Vazquez 113 1 1 2

68 Angelo Snyder 1 1

69 Tanner Gillum 1 1

70 Ethan Ransdell 1 1

71 Brittany Wissenback 1 1

72 Deegan Selby 1 1

73 Trent Gillum 1 1

74 Garret Norton 77 1 1

75 William Teninty 1 1

76 Fate Glanzman 1 1

77 Chance Kellison 621 1 1

78 Dustin Danen 110 1 1

79 Ryder Allen 812a 1 1

80 Travis Donaldson 515 1 1

81 Tayten Baeth 22 1 1

82 Deegan Pierce 124 1 1

83 Jhonny Orchard 469 1 1

84 Cash Bullock 45 1 1

85 Ivan Lund 511 1 1

86 Scott May 17 1 1

88 Liam Spears 151 1 1

89 Gunner Henry 88x 1 1

90 Greg Aleman 805 1 1

91 Zacharie Gafford 864 1 1

93 Raquel Ingersol1 95 1 1

95 Thaine Munster 23 1 1

96 Carson Primeaux 14 1 1

97 Cash Kappes Long 513 1 1

98 Ricky Huff 314 1 1

99 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

125/250 SPORTSMAN C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Hub Losey 64 11 10 10 20 11 10 13 11 11 6 113 Series Eligible

2 Rylan Padgett 419 16 16 20 1 20 5 5 13 1 8 105 Series Eligible

3 Jonny Simpson 708 10 13 13 10 4 7 8 4 9 7 85 Series Eligible

4 Aiden Padgett 408 5 2 6 11 16 6 7 7 1 10 71 Series Eligible

5 Roy Minder 6 5 20 16 8 20 69

6 Jesse Miller 66T 2 9 4 13 11 20 9 68

7 Chet Maga 75 8 13 11 9 5 13 59

8 Matthew Burns 27 9 16 16 11 52

9 Nathan Rippi 1x 6 1 4 2 6 2 6 2 1 16 46 Series Eligible

10 Colton Dickenson 517 11 10 10 10 41

11 Kaiden Vargas 27 20 16 36

12 Luke Kunkel 17 13 20 33

13 Samuel Hitchborn 353 8 2 7 9 3 1 1 1 32 Series Eligible

14 Connor Gaarenstroom 531 9 11 7 27

15 Wyatt Riley 13 1 6 1 7 1 4 1 1 3 25 Series Eligible

16 Ekiah Compton 422 20 20

17 Lane Redding 3 6 13 19

18 Lucas Evans 661 8 8 16

19 Nason Mccombs 30 16 16

20 Duglas Pana 765 7 8 1 16

21 Joey Leyba 24 16 16

22 William Teninty 14 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 13

23 Rylin Brinkerhoff 43 13 13

24 Elmer Pezzi 24 9 1 1 1 12

25 Gavin Sheppard 20 1 5 1 4 11

26 Camden Armstrong 34 10 10

27 Andrew Wall 74 5 3 2 10

28 Ben Phillips 838 9 9

29 Tyler Sechler 359 9 9

30 Travis Cano 255 3 2 1 2 1 9



31 Seth Hawkins 71 8 8

32 Skyler Roberts 711 8 8

33 Wyatt Fagundes 209 1 5 1 7

34 Casey Pinther 37 3 1 3 7

35 Joseph Mitchell 90 3 4 7

36 Krosby Toland 83 7 7

37 Preston Reynolds 247 6 6

38 Jackson Adams 16 6 6

39 Marshall Lavigne 216d 5 5

40 Luke Halterman 14 1 4 5

41 Austin Squier 81 4 1 5

42 Conner Gray 93 1 4 5

43 Kyler Lulay 124 1 3 1 5

44 Rocket Richardson 103 5 5

45 Zachary Cardenas 92 3 3

46 Logan Sutter 26 3 3

47 Kolton Sego 28s 1 1 2

48 Sage Trebelhorn 77 1 1

49 Simon Lupori 47 1 1

50 Cosy Vasina 628 1 1

51 Ezra Arneson 72 1 1

52 Joshua Paley 413 1 1

53 Jaxom Fye 35 1 1

54 Hunter Trimbach 13 1 1

55 Rian Greenwell 157 1 1

56 Mathew Dufur 24 1 1

57 James Larsen 28 Bumped 0

58 0

59 0

60 0

61 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

125/250 SPORTSMAN B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Joshua Black 656 20 20 16 16 16 16 16 10 130 Series Eligible

2 Zachary Larsen 27 16 16 13 20 20 10 13 20 128 Series Eligible

3 James Larsen 28x 20 11 11 16 10 9 16 16 109 Series Eligible

4 Chase Cannizzaro 13 20 20 20 20 80

5 Oliver Bonner 823 13 13 13 13 11 63

6 Hudson Losey 54 10 10 10 10 11 51

7 Zayne Bissel 33 9 8 7 13 37

8 Otto Albrecht 212 6 11 11 8 36

9 Seth Clark 716 8 9 9 9 35

10 Rogen Hill 24 11 13 24

11 Reile Cole 930 6 7 8 21

12 Wyatt Harrington 24 20 20

13 Jesse Furtado 67 13 13

14 Taye Pepper 37 13 13

15 Joseph Muth 497 11 11

16 Kallen Toland 12 11 11

17 Jaxom Fye 35 11 11

18 Preston Reynolds 247 10 10

19 Dhani King 11 9 9

20 Toryn Reynolds 452 9 9

21 Nick Wilford 11 8 8

22 Korie Haas 108 7 7

23 Mathew Lamb 389 5 5

24 Andrew Bragdon 14 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

125/250 Pro Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Casey Carmichael 224 16 20 20 10 66

2 Michael Jepsen 71 13 13 20 46

3 Dylan Thorwaldson 150 16 16 32

4 Zach Fields 882 16 16 32

5 Gage Wilcox 11 20 20

6 Brad Maga 75 20 20

7 Brandon Ray 388 20 20

8 Samuel Mccord 178 20 20

9 Aaron Siminoe 360 16 16

10 Chase Forsberg 771 16 16

11 Austin Ellis 230 13 13

12 Justin Minsch 13 13

13 KC Clinton 211 13 13

14 Blayne Herrera 174 13 13

15 Chris Howell 121 11 11

16 Tim Stone 9 9

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

250/450 SPORTSMAN D Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Aj Hubbard 216 16 9 16 20 16 16 16 20 16 145 Series Eligible

2 Justin Renner 17 11 16 13 20 13 9 1 13 11 11 118 Series Eligible

3 Preston Slater 411 7 13 10 7 16 13 13 11 13 13 116 Series Eligible

4 Luis Hill Jr. 330 20 4 1 3 20 20 16 20 104 Series Eligible

5 Wyatt Powning 2 9 20 11 8 10 11 1 70

6 Christopher Whalen 28 11 8 8 7 7 9 10 7 67 Series Eligible

7 Nicholas Greene 10 5 6 1 9 7 1 9 10 9 9 66 Series Eligible

8 Wyatt Mcgehee 38 9 13 20 1 1 44

9 Evan Smith 422 8 7 6 11 11 43

10 James Mcdade 82M 13 6 10 6 1 2 38

11 Edward Ford-Allison 96 6 7 6 8 27

12 Chase Ponce 425 16 10 26

13 Eston Perez 168 4 11 10 25

14 Danner Drury 116 9 8 6 23

15 Andrew Wall 74 20 20

16 Austin Horn 523 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 7 1 20 Series Eligible

17 Ayden Valles 17v 1 1 1 5 4 1 5 1 19 Series Eligible

18 Memphis Ross 23 8 3 8 19

19 Charlie Grubb 21 10 5 2 17

20 Donnie Kimpel 127 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 5 1 17 Series Eligible

21 Kaden Appelt 34 1 5 1 1 1 2 4 15

22 Dominic Bunn 772 1 1 1 1 7 1 1 13

23 Trent Mckellip 11 5 5 3 13

24 Bill Whalen 30 4 3 3 1 1 12

25 Hayden Mcgraw 901 10 10

26 Julyin Pinson 48 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 10 Series Eligible

27 Trevor Campbell 118 10 10

28 Miguel Acevedo 72 1 6 1 1 9



29 Kyle Felter 10 8 8

30 Aaron Canela 45 8 8

31 Tyler Deane 267 4 4 8

32 Mike Sloan 108 1 6 7

33 Byren Folden 2 4 2 6

34 Liam Spears 151 1 1 4 6

35 Tucker Knudson 215 5 5

36 Nick Trainer 57 5 5

37 Deegan Selby 812 1 3 4

38 Chandler Tiearney 177 1 1 1 1 4

39 Myles Daniels 812 1 1 1 1 4

40 Preston Campbell 21 1 1 1 1 4

41 Bradley Pastro 99 3 3

42 Tony Magruder 5 3 3

43 William Ratcliff 23 1 1 1 3

44 Mason Main 310 3 3

45 Zacharie Gafford 864 1 1 2

46 Chris Pappas 56 1 1 2

47 Tyson Wise 259 1 1 2

48 Wyatt Cregut 26 2 2

49 Grant Denny 20k 1 1 2

50 Quincy Dolezal 119 1 1 2

51 Brayden Marler 458 1 1 2

52 Derek Mothershead 130 1 1 2

53 Michael Sloan 108 1 1 2

54 Brandon Zeddies 132 1 1

55 Ethan Lewis 310 1 1

56 Brady Black 459 1 1

57 Clayton Hummel 318 1 1

58 Aiden Mccafferty 51 1 1

59 Aiden Fowler 5 1 1

60 Harley Tyree 56 1 1

61 Sebastien Donaldson 21 1 1

62 Dylan Pengelly 50 1 1

63 Ivan Wadford 517 1 1

64 Timothy Toops 28 1 1

65 Jacob Burns 833 1 1



66 Wyatt Denny 369 1 1

67 Victor Vazquez 113 1 1

68 Ryan Shafe 45 1 1

69 Ryan Athens 25 1 1

70 Easton Perez 224 1 1

71 Liam Rasmussen 645 1 1

72 Jaiden Gravel 911 1 1

73 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

250/450 Sportsman C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Rylan Padgett 419 13 20 20 10 11 20 13 11 118 Series Eligible

2 Aidan Padgett 408 1 13 16 4 13 10 11 10 10 88 Series Eligible

3 Jesse Miller 66 8 9 16 16 16 20 85

4 Timothy Trainor 39n 9 9 11 7 11 9 10 11 77 Series Eligible

5 Chet Maga 75 10 13 9 8 13 16 69

6 kaiden Vargas 27 20 16 16 52

7 Kyler Flood 304 5 5 10 6 4 6 6 9 51 Series Eligible

8 Connor Gaarenstroom 531 16 16 13 45

9 Zackery Oneill 432 4 4 8 6 4 13 39

10 Jacob Perez 168 8 7 6 5 9 35

11 Laine Stephens 694 13 20 33

12 Elmer Pezzi 24 6 9 7 11 33

13 James Larsen 28 20 BUMPED 20

14 Carson Calder 517 20 20

15 Kilian LeBarbier 256f 20 20

16 Ekiah Compton 422 20 20

17 Toryn Reynolds 452 3 16 19

18 Isaac Lund 116 7 5 7 19

19 Douglas Pena 765 11 2 3 16

20 Garick Killian 194 6 8 14

21 Hunter Roberts 422 13 13

22 Dawson Clifford 34 1 11 12

23 Joey Leyba 24 11 11

24 Logan Sutter 26 10 10

25 Tyler Sechler 359 10 10

26 Adam Glaster 366 10 10

27 Lucas Evans 661 9 9

28 Chris Padgett 412 9 9



29 Blaine Craft 394 8 8

30 Austin Squier 81 7 1 8

31 Tyler Vanetten 4 8 8

32 Hunter Selby 532 4 3 7

33 Jonathan Sawyer 83 2 5 7

34 Steven Williams 627 7 7

35 Joseph Mitchell 90 5 5

36 Jarrett Tadman 814 3 3

37 William Botto 30 3 3

38 Paul Pullen 6 3 3

39 Reed Westwood 2 2 2

40 Preston Reynolds 247 1 1

41 Michael Harding 55 1 1

42 Luke Halterman 14 1 1

43 Zachary Cardenas 92 1 1

44 kyler Lulay 124 1 1

45 Ivan Wadford 517 1 1

46 Jarrek Nye 88 1 1

47 Benjiman Cooper 827 1 1

48 Jayce Hawkins 121 1 1

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

250/450 SPORTSMAN B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Zachary Larsen 27 20 13 20 20 16 20 20 20 149 Series Eligible

2 James Larsen 28x 20 11 13 11 13 9 13 16 106 Series Eligible

3 Gabriel Marchant 258 9 7 6 5 16 11 16 13 11 94 Series Eligible

4 Logan Larive 41 9 8 20 10 10 11 11 9 88 Series Eligible

5 Oliver Bonner 823 16 16 20 52

6 Otto Albrecht 212 5 9 13 8 16 51

7 Joshua Black 656 11 20 16 47

8 Zayne Bissell 33 5 10 11 7 33

9 Tharon Lindekugel 775 8 8 4 10 30

10 Joseph Muth 497 13 16 29

11 Hudson Losey 54 3 9 10 6 28

12 Ayden Katzenmeyer 45 10 10 7 27

13 Andrew Bragdon 14 11 13 24

14 Reile Cole 930 7 6 7 20

15 Walker Thomas 705 20 20

16 Mason Lavigne 216 16 16

17 Tod Cousineau 12 13 13

18 Shane Austin X 10 10

19 Rogen Hill 24 9 9

20 Dylan Grubaugh 204 8 8

21 William Hansen 626 8 8

22 Toryn Reynolds 452 8 8

23 Jaxom Fye 35 7 7

24 Matthew Lamb 389 6 6

25 Preston Reynolds 247 6 6

26 Ian Wicker 413 4 4

27 Nick Wilford 11 3 3

28 0

29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

250/450 SPORTSMAN Pro Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Casey Carmichael 224 16 20 20 20 20 20 116

2 Corey Riddle 222 13 20 11 44

3 Dylan Thorwalson 150 16 16 32

4 Rich Thorwaldson 64 13 13 26

5 Gage Wilcox 11 20 20

6 Nathan Tiearney 173 20 20

7 Michael Jepsen 271 20 20

8 Blayne Herrera 174 16 16

9 Ryan Hansen 16 16

10 Chase Forsberg 771 16 16

11 Samuel Mccord 178 16 16

12 Tyler Bauer 22 13 13

13 Brad Maga 75 13 13

14 Tim Stone 232 13 13

15 T-mo Moore 157 11 11

16 Chad Heishman 149 10 10

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

SCHOOLBOY Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Joshua Black 656 20 20 20 8 20 20 13 20 141 Series Eligible

2 Jonny Simpson 708 6 10 11 10 10 11 9 10 13 13 103 Series Eligible

3 Hub Losey 64 13 9 2 9 7 8 7 8 10 9 82 Series Eligible

4 Jesse Miller 66 11 9 7 9 16 11 20 83

5 Seth Clark 716 16 11 16 11 54

6 Rogen Hill 724 10 20 6 13 49

7 Rocket Richardson 103 8 7 8 8 5 8 11 55

8 Chase Cannizzaro 13 3 16 20 39

9 Roy Minder 6 11 11 11 16 49

10 Cooper Bergeron 139 13 9 10 32

11 William Teninty 14 4 8 1 5 5 23

12 Luke Kunkel 17 7 13 20

13 Wyatt Harrington 24x 20 20

14 Austin Ellis 230 16 16

15 Samuel Mccord 178 16 16

16 Jesse Furtado 67 16 16

17 Kallen Tolland 12 16 16

18 Kaiden Vargas 2 16 16

19 Maxwell Bauman 128 3 6 5 1 15

20 Colton Dickenson 517 13 13

21 Conner Gray 93 6 7 13

22 Hugwapi Minder 6 13 13

23 Bill Hodgson 125 13 13

24 Andrew Wall 74 10 10

25 Lucas Evans 661 10 10

26 Sage Trebelhorn 77 9 9

27 Marshall Lavigne 216 9 9

28 Dhani King 11 9 9



29 Marshall Shykowski 117 8 8

30 Casey Pinther 37 7 7

31 Simeon Smith 941 7 7

32 Hunter Trimbach 13 6 6

33 Southern Cleaves 131 6 6

34 Travis Cano 255 6 10 16

35 Oliver Bonner 823 5 5

36 Ronin Thomas 211 5 5

37 Elias Xavier 12 4 4

38 Laine Stephens 694 4 4

39 Garret Norton 77 4 4

40 Lucas Lacroix 112 3 3

41 Aiden Mccafferty 51 3 3

42 Trent Mckellip 11 2 2

43 Mason Main 310 2 2

44 Cole Palotas 664 1 1

45 0

46 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

COLLEGEBOY Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Zachary Larsen 27 20 16 20 20 16 20 20 20 152 Series Eligible

2 Gabriel Marchant 258 9 11 13 9 16 13 16 16 10 113 Series Eligible

3 Seth Benedict 256 5 10 10 13 10 9 13 4 74 Series Eligible

4 Casey Carmichael 224 16 20 13 49

5 Ayden Katzenmeyer 45 11 11 20 42

6 Tharon Lindekugel 775 10 11 10 9 40

7 Taye Pepper 37 13 16 11 40

8 Michael Jepsen 2 20 16 36

9 Andrew Bragdon 14 8 13 21

10 Walker Thomas 705 20 20

11 Nason Mccombs 30 7 9 16

12 Alex Orr 46 16 16

13 Toryn Reynolds 452 1 7 8 16

14 Nathan Riipie 1x 4 11 15

15 Dylan Grubaugh 204 13 13

16 Tod Cousineau 12 13 13

17 Preston Reynolds 247 1 6 5 12

18 Trenton Klingler 53 3 8 11

19 James Quaschnick 193 11 11

20 Reed Westwood 2 10 10

21 Tyler Vanetten 4 9 9

22 Zach Zito 155 8 8

23 Richard Myers 144 8 8

24 Blayne Herrera 174 7 7

25 Ian Wicker 413 6 6

26 Nick Wilford 11 6 6

27 Carson Calder 517 5 5

28 Bear Terry 501 3 3

29 Zach Esposito 316 2 2



30 Landon Lenz 5 2 2

31 Joshua Paley 413 1 1

32 Jaxom Fye 35 1 1

33 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

OPEN A & B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Zachary Larsen 27 13 20 20 20 20 13 13 20 139 Series Eligible

2 Logan Larive 41 9 11 16 11 13 11 20 9 10 16 126 Series Eligible

3 Chase Cannizzaro 13 11 9 16 16 52

4 Casey Carmichael X 10 20 20 50

5 Corey Riddle 222 11 16 16 43

6 Will Hansen 626 9 10 10 10 39

7 Oliver Bonner 823 16 11 11 38

8 Gabriel Marchant 258 10 16 26

9 James Swain 606 9 13 22

10 Jeremy Ellison 927 8 13 21

11 Gage Wilcox 11 20 20

12 Michael Jepsen 2 20 20

13 Casey Guzman 573 16 16

14 Jeff Simas 676 16 16

15 Justin Mcvay 828 5 8 13

16 Jayme Salo 266 13 13

17 Andrew Bragdon 14 13 13

18 Blayne Herrera 174 13 13

19 Scotty Guthrie 811 13 13

20 Tharon Lindekugel 775 11 11

21 Jonathon Ayers 243 10 10

22 Mason Lavigne 216 10 10

23 Otto Albrecht 212 9 9

24 Austin Garcia 169 9 9

25 Ryan Manha 621 7 7

26 Tyler Bauer 22 7 7

27 Matt Manha 554 6 6

28 Dylan Grubaugh 204 6 6

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

OPEN C & D Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Zackery Oneill 432 16 20 13 13 1 11 10 16 100 Series Eligible

2 Nathan Riippi 1x 11 1 16 13 8 11 16 13 89 Series Eligible

3 Kyler Flood 304 6 10 13 6 7 3 8 13 66 Series Eligible

4 Wyatt Riley 13 10 11 8 5 7 11 8 60

5 Connor Gaarenstroom 531 20 20 16 56

6 Jacob Perez 168 16 11 9 8 7 51

7 William Teninty 14 5 13 7 5 9 1 6 46

8 Colton Dickenson 517 10 16 20 46

9 AJ Hubbard 216 3 6 10 5 1 10 35

10 Laine Stephens 694 11 20 31

11 Lucas Evans 661 16 13 29

12 Wyatt Fagundes 209 9 6 11 1 27

13 Gavin Sheppard 20 11 8 2 4 1 26

14 Kyler Lulay 124 1 16 9 26

15 Dawson Daniels 514 1 8 2 1 9 21

16 Toryn Reynolds 452 20 20

17 Ben Phillips 838 20 20

18 Jackson Del Visco 221 20 20

19 Caiden Armstrong 34 20 20

20 Mathew Burns 27 20 20

21 Aiden Padgett 408 16 16

22 Trenton Klinger 53 13 13

23 Hunter Selby 532 4 9 13

24 Hunter Roberts 422 13 13

25 Wyatt Mcgehee 38 7 5 1 13

26 Cody Vasina 628 5 6 1 12

27 Easton Perez 224 7 5 12

28 Ezra Arneson 72 10 1 11

29 Cord Hunter 375 10 1 11



30 James Mcdade 82M 1 3 1 2 4 11

31 Mayson Burns 27 11 11

32 Preston Reynolds 247 10 10

33 Neil Romero 940 10 10

34 Blake Ray x 9 9

35 Garick Killan 194 9 9

36 Simon Lupori 47 8 8

37 Cole Liles 135 7 1 8

38 Brayden Highline 537 7 7

39 Hunter Trimbach 13 2 4 6

40 Mathew DuFur 24x 6 6

41 Bear Terry 366 6 6

42 Emma Helming 921 4 4

43 Sage Trebelhorn 77 4 4

44 Mason Main 310 1 3 4

45 Michael Sloan 108 4 4

46 Victor Vazquez 113 1 3 4

47 Deegan Selby 555 3 3

48 Lucas Lacroix 112 3 3

49 Myles Daniels 812 2 2

50 Mason Ahlvers 99 1 1 2

51 Grant Gomes 604 2 2

52 Jaiden Gravel 911 2 2

53 Zach Esposito 316 1 1

54 Peter Attashian 211 1 1

55 Ethan Ransdell 512 1 1

56 Angelo Snyder 418 1 1

57 Manuel Sanchez 167 1 1

58 Brady Black 459 1 1

59 Chayce Barba 261 1 1

60 Darren Gallagner 16 1 1

61 Jonas Schenzel 57 1 1

62 Harley Tyree 56 1 1

63 Dustin Danen 110 1 1

64 Russell Bryan-berry 227 1 1

65 Tayten Baeth 22 1 1

66 Wyatt Cregut 26 1 1

67 Tony Magruder 5 1 1



68 Mason Main 310 1 1

69 Justin Renner 17 1 1

70 Holland Losey 74 1 1

71 Gunner Henry 88x 1 1

72 0

73 0

74 0

75 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

2-STROKE OPEN Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 James Larsen 28x 20 16 7 20 7 20 20 110

2 Timothy Trainor 39n 8 8 11 5 13 10 13 13 81 Series Eligible

3 Chet Maga 75 16 10 13 16 55

4 Taye Pepper 37 20 20 11 51

5 Michael Jepsen 71 13 13 7 16 49

6 Ollie Bonner 823 11 20 9 40

7 Andrew Atangan 566 13 20 33

8 Ethan Lewis 25 20 10 30

9 Tim Stone 916 16 13 29

10 Elmer Pezzi 24x 13 16 29

11 Joseph Mitchell 90 11 8 9 28

12 Jesse Furtado 67 20 20

13 Dawson Clifford 34 9 9 18

14 Austin Ellis 230 16 16

15 Logan Larive 41 10 6 16

16 Joseph Muth 497 16 16

17 Krosby Toland 83 16 16

18 Bill Hodgson 125 16 16

19 Jonathan Sawyer 96x 6 9 15

20 Lainey Garrett 70 9 5 14

21 Jackson Del Visco 221 13 13

22 Korie Haas 108 11 11

23 Kolton Sego 28s 7 4 11

24 Clayton Cutler 699 11 11

25 Killian LeBarbier 256f 11 11

26 Casey Pinther 37 11 11

27 Richard Prise 114 11 11

28 Rocket Richardson 103 11 11



29 Wyatt Riley 13 5 5 10

30 Joshua Gassin 104 10 10

31 Tharon Lindekugel 55 10 10

32 Samuel Mccord 178 10 10

33 Carlos Rios 144 10 10

34 Tony Lavezzo 30 10 10

35 Jason Jovanelly 204 9 9

36 Andrew Bragdon 14 9 9

37 Bill Whalen 30r 9 9

38 Swade Malloy 118 8 8

39 Cooper Bergeron 139 8 8

40 Brad Maga 75 8 8

41 Garick Killian 194 7 7

42 Carson Calder 517 6 6

43 Chris Padgett 412 6 6

44 Rian Greenwell 157 4 4

45 Judge Smith 503 3 3

46 Cody Powning 1 3 3

47 Cody Mathis 937 2 2

48 Douglas Pena 88 2 2

49 Janes Mcmurray 2v 1 1

50 Emma Helming 921 1 1

51 William Botto 30 1 1

52 Dawson Daniels 514 1 1

53 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

WOMENS A Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Lily Powning 17 18 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 176 Series Eligible

2 Hayden Losey 234 16 16 16 16 64

3 Sedanna Losey 24R 20 20 40

4 Emma Helming 921 13 16 29

5 Scarlet Peterich 57 20 20

6 Jaiden Roberts 693 16 16

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

WOMENS B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Naomi Wyant 45 16 16 20 20 20 16 20 128

2 Cora Haigh 11 16 20 20 56

3 Harah Losey 44 11 16 13 13 53

4 Anna Mcmillen 315 13 13 11 37

5 Brittany Wissenback 251 16 20 36

6 Fate Glanzman 15 10 16 10 36

7 Lainey Garrett 70 13 16 29

8 Lily Mcmillen 212 20 20

9 Scarlet Peterich 6 6

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

WOMENS C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Brooklyn Baker 116 13 20 16 11 20 13 16 20 20 149 Series Eligible

2 Makayla Burns 27 11 9 16 13 20 20 16 16 10 131 Series Eligible

3 Bristyl Riley 4 9 13 13 11 16 11 13 13 20 119 Series Eligible

4 Laura Wood 91 7 7 8 13 9 9 10 11 11 11 96 Series Eligible

5 Haley Krueger 6 10 8 10 13 9 13 63

6 Hailey Mayfield 865 10 11 20 10 51

7 Raquel Ingersoll 95 16 16 32

8 Natalie Stander 514s 8 11 9 28

9 Teagan Ree 213n 10 16 26

10 Brittany Zeddies 226 8 5 11 24

11 Kelsey Dalley 55 6 9 8 23

12 Brittany Wissenback 251 20 20

13 Darryl Underwood 8 20 20

14 Sierra Brooks 626 16 16

15 Haley Schafer 740 10 10

16 Maycie Schroeder 26 10 10

17 Sam Mathis 719 7 7

18 Kristine Stephens 622 7 7

19 Taytum Main 25 6 6

20 Jersey Baker 127 5 5

21 Katie Stewart 669 4 4

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

30+ D Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Michael Walker 25 20 13 13 13 13 13 11 20 11 13 140 Series Eligible

2 Grant Danny 20k 16 20 20 16 13 20 20 125

3 Brandon Zeddies 132 11 10 16 11 11 10 16 16 16 117 Series Eligible

4 Brian Clugage 17 16 20 20 13 69

5 James Rinkor 929 11 16 9 11 11 58

6 Michael Hanley 138 20 16 20 56

7 Lukas Elges 133 16 16

8 Tanner King 727 13 13

9 Aaron Turchie 326s 13 13

10 Jonas Schenzel 57 11 11

11 Cody Key 371 10 10

12 Laura Wood 91 10 10

13 Samuel Delaney 783 9 9

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

30+ C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 William Botto 30 13 13 16 16 20 11 13 16 20 138 Series Eligible

2 Cody Mathis 937 16 10 20 20 20 11 13 16 126 Series Eligible

3 Corey Wardleigh 36 20 16 16 16 20 88

4 Peter Attashian 211 20 20 16 56

5 Dalton Albury 319 11 13 13 37

6 Michael Harding 55 8 9 10 27

7 Daniel Henneberger 630 11 13 24

8 Alex Stursa 687 9 13 22

9 Jim Olinger 659s 20 20

10 Nick Hagan 623 10 6 16

11 Shane Szuh 121 16 16

12 Scott Blum 787 13 13

13 Brandon Frunk 232 11 11

14 Levi Crandall 122 11 11

15 Charlie Schafer 245 10 10

16 John Marchant 257 8 8

17 Darren Gallagner 16 7 7

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

30+ B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Samuel Hitchborn 353 9 11 10 13 13 13 20 16 20 10 135 Series Eligible

2 Tony Lavezzo 641 13 10 11 16 11 9 16 13 16 16 131 Series Eligible

3 Cody Powning 455 10 13 8 11 10 11 63

4 Will Hansen 626 20 9 10 16 55

5 Kenny Fye 823 20 20 40

6 Kyle Fraser 525 11 8 7 10 36

7 Wesley Hearne 969 9 16 25

8 Justin Mcvay 828 16 6 22

9 Corey Wardleigh 9 11 20

10 Jeremy Ellison 927 20 20

11 Bryan Rodgers 857 20 20

12 Tyler Bryant 7 20 20

13 Cody Baker 221 20 20

14 Mitchell Rodrigues 825 20 20

15 Jonathon Ayers 243 16 16

16 James Quaschnick 193 16 16

17 Colton Smith 17 13 13

18 Korie Haas 108 13 13

19 James Mcmurray 2V 8 8

20 Donald Goines 437 7 7

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

30+ A Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Logan Larive 41 20 16 20 16 20 16 20 16 16 20 180 Series Eligible

5 James Swain 606 16 13 13 20 16 20 20 118

2 Jeremy Ellison 927 20 11 31

3 Joshua Gassin 104 20 20

4 Clayton Cutler 699 20 20

6 Jayme Salo 266 16 16

7 Evan Smith 455 13 13

8 Christian Parker 527r 13 13

9 Tyler Pizorno 239r 11 11

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

30+ Master Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Tim Stone 916 16 20 20 20 20 20 116

2 James Swain 606 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 16 75 Series Eligible

3 Zach Fields 882 16 20 36

4 Christian Huber 872 20 20

5 Ryan Ferris 82 20 20

6 Jay hatchet 51 20 20

7 Ryan Hansen 138 16 16

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

38+ D Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Nick Bakken 270 20 20 11 13 16 13 16 16 16 16 157 Series Eligible

2 Clint Miller 18 16 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 152 Series Eligible

3 Ryan Mcintosh 484 16 20 10 46

4 Jeremiah Southall 226 20 16 36

5 Justin Brown 126 11 11 11 33

6 David Squier 81 13 13 26

7 Richard Parise 114 13 13

8 Aaron Weber 2 13 13

9 Clayton David 939 11 11

10 James Biddle 7 11 11

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0



30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

38+ C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 John Hatfield 213 20 16 20 20 20 20 20 16 13 16 181 Series Eligible

2 Warren Slater 412 13 13 11 16 9 13 13 11 9 10 118 Series Eligible

3 Adam Blount 235 16 11 10 16 16 13 11 11 104 Series Eligible

4 Shane Szuh 121 20 20 40

5 Isaiah Anthony 810 20 16 36

6 Garrett Gilmore 338 13 11 20 44

7 Wes Gilmore 909 16 13 29

8 Patrick Milliken 807s 16 16

9 Jamie Bonner 823 13 13

10 Samuel Delaney 783 11 11

11 Adam Stokes 373 10 10

12 Steve Hernandez 337s 10 10

13 Daniel Lenz 114 9 9

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

38+ B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Chris Padgett 412 20 16 13 16 20 20 16 16 20 157 Series Eligible

2 Jason Simpson 741 16 20 16 20 72

3 Kyle Freser 525 20 13 20 53

4 Joey York 963 11 16 11 13 51

5 Dale Lundeen 48 20 20

6 Joe Mccoy 14 20 20

7 Bj Lundeen 7 10 10

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

38+ A Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

93/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Carlos Rios 427 20 20 40

2 Joseph Bennett 833 20 20

3 Dean Wilcox 158 20 20

4 Andrew Floyd 645 20 20

5 0

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

38+ Master Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

93/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Matt Manha 554 20 20

2 Jeff Simas 676 20 20

3 Ryan Manha 621 16 16

4 0

5 0

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0



28 0

29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

45+ D Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 William Ratcliff 23 20 16 20 16 16 20 13 16 137 Series Eligible

2 Brian Murdock 934 20 20 20 20 16 20 116

3 Sean Coulter 408s 20 20

4 0

5 0

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

45+ C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Jamie Bonner 823 16 20 20 20 20 96

2 Mike Cross 770 13 16 16 20 65

3 Robert Guillen 227 20 20

4 Jason Daniels 514 20 20

5 Troy Hawkins 73 20 20

6 Robert Shaver 777 16 16

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

45+ B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Adam Mcmillen 289 20 20 20 60

2 0

3 0

4 0

5 0

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

45+ A Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Scotty Guthrie 811 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 200 Series Eligible

2 Kevin Hargett 574r 16 16

3 0

4 0

5 0

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0



29 0

30 0



2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

45+ Master Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Rich Thorwaldson 64 20 20 40
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2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

52+ C Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Bill Whalen 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 16 156 Series Eligible

2 Tim Anderson 21R 16 16 16 48

3 Chris Stone 232 16 16 16 48

4 Greg Brown 190R 20 20 40

5 Jerry Reiter 112b 13 13
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2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

52+ B Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Gary Westwood 713 20 20

2 Robert Austin 37s 20 20
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2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

52+ A Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Rich Thorwaldson 64 20 20

2 Neil Romero 940 20 20

3 Anthony Fugundus 222r 16 16
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2023 SERIES
MUST RACE 8 OUT OF 10 RACES OF SERIES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES AWARDS

58+ Open Races 
CompleteSERIES RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5 RACE 6 RACE 7 RACE 8 RACE 9.1 RACE 9.2 RACE 10 TOTAL

103/19/23 4/23/23 5/20/23 6/24/23 11/5/23 9/10/23 9/24/23 10/8/23 10/8/23 11/12/23 SERIES 

PLACE NAME BIKE# WMX E-Street OTMX-95 GRMX E-Street WMX OTMX-95 REP-PC REP-PC WMX POINTS

1 Tim Anderson 21R 20 20 20 60

2 Tom Mckinney 42 20 20 40

3 Corey Lucero 20 20

4 Patrick Fye 20 20
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